STATEMENT OF REAPPOINTMENT

EXHIBIT

On August 13, 2018, the Commissioners' Court of Hopkins County, Texas, met in Regular Session. During such session the court considered and approved the reappointment of Scott Brown as Local Workforce Development Board member.

A motion was made, seconded and carried with a majority vote of the court for the reappointment of Scott Brown to serve as a member of the Local Workforce Development Board.

REAPPOINTED AND APPROVED by the Hopkins County Commissioners' Court at the regularly scheduled meeting on the <u>13th</u> day of <u>August, 2018</u>.

Robert Newsom, Hopkins County Judge

ATTEST:

Debbie Shirley, County Clerk



H-400: Board Appointments

LOCAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD APPOINTMENTS

NAME	CATEGORY REPRESENTED	TERM Month/Day/Year thru Month/Day/Year		
Appointments (New)				
Reappointments				
Scott Brown	Private Sector	10/1/2018-09/30/2021		
AUTHORIZATION				
Honorable Robert Newsom	Hopkins County Judge			
Print/Type CEO Name	Print/Type CEO Title			
Northeast	90100 Jan 8-6-18			
Print/Type name of Workforce Are	ea CEO Signature	Date		

Individuals may receive, review and correct information that TWC collects about the individual by emailing to <u>open,records@twc.state.tx.us</u> or writing to TWC Open Records, Rm 266, 101 East 15th St., Austin, TX 78778-0001.

STATEMENT OF REAPPOINTMENT

On August 13, 2018, the Commissioners' Court of Hopkins County, Texas, met in Regular Session. During such session the court considered and approved the reappointment of Tammy Miller as Local Workforce Development Board member.

A motion was made, seconded and carried with a majority vote of the court for the reappointment of Tammy Miller to serve as a member of the Local Workforce Development Board.

REAPPOINTED AND APPROVED by the Hopkins County Commissioners' Court at the regularly scheduled meeting on the 13th day of August, 2018.

Robert Newsom, Hopkins County Judge

ATTEST:

Debbie Shirley, County Clerk



Chief Elected Official's Membership Guide for Local Workforce Development Boards

H-400: Board Appointments

LOCAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD APPOINTMENTS

NAME	CATEGORY REPRESENTED	TERM Month/Day/Year thru Month/Day/Year		
Appointments (New)				
v				
Reappointments		10/1/2010 00/20/2021		
Tammy Miller	Private Sector	10/1/2018-09/30/2021		
		A		
		s:		
AUTHORIZATION				
Honorable Robert Newsom	Hopkins County Judge			
Print/Type CEO Name	Print/Type CEO Title			
Northeast	Joent Jerse 18-6-18			
Print/Type name of Workforce Area CEO Signature Date				

Individuals may receive, review and correct information that TWC collects about the individual by emailing to <u>open.records@twc.state.tx.us</u> or writing to TWC Open Records, Rm 266, 101 East 15th St., Austin, TX 78778-0001.